FINLANDIA MARATHONIN TOP10 2015-2021

M 10 km

P OoO~NOOUITE, WNPEF

0

pd

Henri Manninen
Antti lhamaki
Miika Takala
Teemu Toivanen
Ari-Pekka Lassila
Bjorn Sandler
Henno Havenga
Kevin Sandell
Matt Fox

Will Critchley

10 km

P OO~NOOUTE,WNPEF

0

<

P OoO~NOUITWNE

0

Moona Korkealaakso
Anne-Marika Partanen
lida Haataja

Aino Kivenmaki
Oona-Mari Hakulinen
Tiina Alhonen

Tiina Fohr

Riikka Tiisanoja

Mari Hyyppa

Satu Rautiainen

19 10 km

Kevin Sandell
Lasse Eini

Jussi Eskola
Valtteri Konttinen
Sakari Hynynen
Eemil Helander
Jaakko Hyttinen
Onni lkonen
Tuomas Seppanen
Lauri Pulkkinen

N19 10 km

P OoOO~NOITOThr,WNPE

Moona Korkealaakso
Alisa Virtanen

Lotta Makinen
Emma Hietaranta
Emma Rainio

Venla Saari

Kiia Paavola

liris Helander
Jasmin Nyyssonen
Linda Leppikorpi

JKU

Alajarven Ankkurit

JKU

Leppavirran Viri

Vetelin Urheilijat

IK Falken

Helsinki Half Marathon / RSA
IK Falken

Helsinki Half Marathon / AUS
CAN

Lappeenrannan Urheilumiehet
Kuopion Reipas

Pudasjarven Urheilijat
Kuortaneen Kunto

JKU

Vaajakosken Kuohu

JKU

Keuruun Kisailijat

JKU

Aanekosken Urheilijat

IK Falken

JKU

JKU

JKU

Ski Jyvaskyla

JKU

Vaajakosken Kuohu
Hankasalmen Hanka
JKU

Ski Jyvaskyla

Lappeenrannan Urheilumiehet
JKU
JKU
Lappeenrannan Urheilumiehet
JKU
JKU
JKU
JKU
JKU
JKU

30.53-16
31.12-19
31.43-15
31.58-16
31.59-19
32.12-19
32.43-17
33.00-18
33.10-17
33.19-15

35.48-19
37.27-18
37.30-16
38.20-15
38.24-18
38.30-18
38.38-18
38.39-18
38.47-16
38.54-19

33.38-17
34.53-19
35.01-16
35.19-19
35.46-19
36.02-15
37.20-16
37.26-19
37.40-17
38.26-18

35.42-18
37.28-19
37.58-16
38.25-19
38.51-19
38.51-18
39.23-18
42.31-18
42.52-16
43.46-16

(NT1)



Miehet varttimaraton

P OoO~NOOIT WNPE

0

Jaakko Nieminen
Timo Valkonen
Antton Koivisto

Mikko Marjamaa
Harri Hokkanen
Petteri Ahonen

Marko Luomi

Jarkko Kauppinen
Veli-Pekka Ronkainen
Tuomas Kammonen

Naiset varttimaraton

POoO~NOOUITA, WN PR

0

Emma Katajalaakso

Josefin Sjolind-Kohtamaki

Tiina Alhonen

Elisa Sihvola
Venla Makarainen
Anne Kiljunen
Reetta Lakanen
Meghan Tanel
Elina Halonen
Maijaliisa Mikkonen

M19 varttimaraton

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

0

Luukas Kontro
Sakari Hynynen
Onni lkonen

Kalle Tossavainen
Antti Rolig

Lauri Pulkkinen
Kasperi Kuorinki
Leevi Kiukkonen
liro Suppula
Kasper Ekonoja

N19 varttimaraton

POoOO~NOUIT, WN PR

Kiia Paavola

Alisa Virtanen
Helmi Karkiainen
Ida-Sofia Simola
Varpu Heinonen
Hetaliina Karkiainen
Erin Immonen
Josefina Airaksinen
Oona Eerola

Enni Mustaparta

JKU
JKU
JYO

Tikkakosken Yhtenaiskoulu
Hippoksen maratonkerho

Vaajakosken Kuohu
Lempaala
Ski Jyvaskyla

Rauhalahti Roadrunners

Lahden Ahkera

C.O.R.E. Sports & Events

Norlandia Paivakodit

Kuopion Reipas
Ramboll Finland

Liikunnan Riemu
Altra Team Finland

JKU

Ski Jyvaskyla
Hankasalmen Hanka
JKU

Ski Jyvaskyla

Ski Jyvaskyla
Aanekosken Urheilijat
Kauhajoen Karhu
Kuoreveden Karki
JKU

JKU

JKU

Keuruun Kisailijat
JKU

Jyvaskyla
Keuruun Kisailijat
JKU

JKU

JKU

33.08-20
36.47-21
37.28-21
38.18-20
39.22-21
39.41-21
40.01-21
40.05-20
40.29-20
41.09-21

37.35-21
40.15-21
40.52-20
41.36-21
43.05-20
43.35-21
44.04-20
44.29-21
44.39-20
44.54-21

36.03-21
37.49-20
39.39-21
40.59-21
40.41-20
41.10-21
41.48-21
41.53-21
42.20-20
42.50-21

41.12-21
41.58-20
43.50-21
45.35-21
47.39-21
47.43-21
48.53-21
50.11-21
50.45-21
52.52-21



M Puolimaraton
Bjorn Sandler
Antti Hyttinen
Jonathan Kilpela
Jan Kaumanns
Konsta Vilkman
Samuli Huusko
Petteri Saila
Tuomo Lahtinen
Petri Juuti

0 Konsta Kajan

P OoO~NOOIT WNPE

<

40 Puolimaraton
Tuomas Lunttila
Jussi Nurmi
Petri Leppanen
Harri Koponen
Toni Pikkarainen
Jari Mustonen
Antti Leppanen
Tomi Rinne
Jani Kokko

0 Mikko Makela

POoO~NOOUITA, WN PR

<

45 Puolimaraton
Jari Kuhno
Matti Lehtonen
Juha Palonen
Harri Koponen
Samppa Ahmaniemi
Tomi Rinne
llari Inkinen
Samppa Ahmaniemi
Timo Leppéakorpi

0 Niklas Wikblom

P OO~NOOUTE,WNPEF

<

50 Puolimaraton
Jari Hakola
Harri Sippola
Bo-Goran Lindvall
llkka Riihijarvi
Asko Kumpulainen
Matti Lehtonen
Jarkko Kauppinen

Harri Hokkanen
0 Heigo Saar

POoOO~NOUIT, WN PR

<

55 Puolimaraton
Kari Kinnunen
Jari Hakola
Mikko Kuronen
Vesa Salakka
Markku Varjo
Kari Vuorinen
Juha Ahonen
Timo Kankaanpaa
Juha Suhanto

0 Pasi Paallysaho

P OO~NOOUT,WNE

Veli-Pekka Ronkainen

IK Falken

Vaajakosken Kuohu
JKU

LSF Munster

JKU

Laitasaaren Veto
Yliharman Junkkarit
JYO

Kenttaurheilijat -58
Anaconda Networks Oy

Saarijarven Pullistus
Nakkilan Vire
Keurusselan Maratoonarit
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Kuntokonnat

Polvijarven Vauhti
Kymppiremontit Oy
Ylojarvi

Vantaan Salamat

Saarijarven Pullistus
Vaajakosken Kuohu
Teuvan Rivakka
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Valmet

Tampere

Juoksutalli Sixpack
Jyvaskyla

Kenttaurheilijat -58

If Nykarlebynejden

Kyyjarven Kyky
Helsinki
IF Nykarlebynejden

Kiuruveden Urheilijat
Vaajakosken Kuohu

Ski Jyvaskyla

Rauhalahti Roasrunners
Hippoksen Maratonkerho

Team Rivakat
Kyyjarven Kyky
Teivo Stayers
Lehtorinteen Lenkki
VSVU

Kunto Pirkat
Vesangan Vesa

Vihtavuoren Pamaus
Helsingin Juoksijat

1.09.27
1.12.15
1.13.36
1.13.52
1.14.31
1.14.53
1.15.02
1.15.36
1.15.56
1.16.29

1.14.03
1.18.02
1.19.22
1.20.09
1.21.25
1.22.33
1.22.35
1.22.37
1.23.22
1.23.39

1.18.34
1.19.00
1.20.05
1.21.19
1.21.42
1.21.52
1.22.27
1.22.41
1.23.03
1.23.46

1.18.36
1.18.46
1.20.37
1.21.42
1.21.47
1.21.59
1.24.20
1.25.13
1.25.17
1.26.55

1.21.32
1.22.14
1.23.50
1.24.37
1.28.08
1.29.04
1.29.14
1.29.43
1.29.55
1.30.10

-20
-20
-21
-19
-15
-17
-16
-21
-17
-21

-20
-15
-16
-16
-19
-18
-21
-17
-19
-15

-16
-16
-19
-17
-20
-19
-21
-17
-19
-16

-18
-17
-18
-19
-15
-18
-17
-21
-18
-21

-20
-21
-16
-20
-15
-21
-15
-21
-16
-17



M60 Puolimaraton
Heino Aalto
Reijo Matikainen
Hannu Rintala
Ari Kontoniemi
Markku Haaranen
Juha Lahtinen
Matti Laitinen
llkka Tuominen
Aatto Heimonen

0 Veli-Matti Malinen

P OoO~NOOIT WNPE

<

65 Puolimaraton
Markku Paukkonen
Jorma Karkkainen
Raimo Niemi
Rauno Julin
Raimo Rutanen
Hannu Kauppinen
Reijo Matikainen
Timo Rantanen
Martti Peura

0 Aatto Heimonen

POoO~NOOUITA, WN PR

N Puolimaraton
Nerea Abrego
Anni Tuimala
Anne-Marika Partanen
Ulla Virtanen
Emilia Siltanen
Katri Niemisto
Tiina Féhr
Tiina Alhonen
Mari Ulkuniemi

0 Venla Saari

P OoO~NOUITWNE

N40 Puolimaraton
Katja Tikkanen
Paula Nurmi
Katja Sorri
Suvi Karjaluoto
Salla Loiske
Mirva Rottensteiner
Piia Siitonen
Mirka Suominen
Suvi Karjaluoto

0 Taru Schroderus

P OO~NOOUIT,WNE

N45 Puolimaraton
Piia Siitonen
Miia Heikura
Elina Arokannas
Mira Liiri
Sari Krigsman
Heidi Huusko
Katja Aliisa Jaaskelainen
Kirsi Korpijarvi
Marika Tiiperi

0 Katri Munukka

P OO~NOOUTSWNPE

Lahden Ahkera
Tikkakosken Tikka
Hippoksen Maratonkerho
Laukaan Urheilijat

Jyvaskyla

Rauhalahti Road Runners
Hippoksen Maratonkerho
Jyvaskyla

Saarijarven Pullistus

Leppavirran Urheilijat
lisalmen Visa
Sporttiveteraanit ry
Jyvaskylan Toverit
Hippoksen Maratonkerho
Rauhalahti Roadrunners
Saarijarven Pullistus
JKU

Jyvaskyla

Helsingin Juoksijat
Aanekosken Urheilijat
Kuopion Reipas
Jyvaskyla

JKU / FK Studenterna
JKU

JKU

Vaajakosken Kuohu
Runners Club

JKU

Kuivasjarven Aura

Nakkilan Vire ry

Jyvaskylan Kenttaurheilijat
Jyvaskyla

Elimaen Vauhti

Jyvaskyla

Jyvaskyla Trail Runners
Lappeenrannan Urheilu-Miehet
Danske Bank

Jyvaskyla Trail Runners
KU-58

Konneveden Urheilijat
Helsinki

Hippoksen Maratonkerho

Alatornion Pirkat
HH2000

1.28.07
1.31.41
1.32.04
1.33.09
1.33.26
1.35.55
1.36.02
1.36.42
1.36.52
1.38.17

1.27.30
1.36.52
1.37.36
1.38.41
1.40.46
1.41.24
1.42.21
1.42.33
1.43.16
1.43.30

1.18.26
1.19.21
1.19.24
1.21.45
1.22.57
1.22.57
1.23.30
1.24.30
1.24.38
1.25.35

1.26.51
1.28.24
1.28.53
1.29.21
1.30.27
1:30:52
1.31.01
1.31.16
1.31.29
1.31.46

1.30.16
1.33.19
1.35.02
1.36.45
1.36.58
1.37.04
1.38.41
1.38.45
1.39.09
1.39.11

-21
-15
-19
-17
-18
-19
-18
-18
-16
-19

-15
-17
-16
-17
-20
-21
-20
-15
-19
-18

-21
-17
-21
-21
-20
-18
-17
-19
-19
-21

-16
-15
-16
-21
-18
-20
-16
-15
-20
-21

-17
-21
-19
-21
-16
-21
-19
-18
-21
-15



N50 Puolimaraton
Kati Oikarinen
Maija Vallinoja
Jaana Saarela
Sari Krigsman
Minna Joutsen
Sari Peltonen
Marketta Lamberg
Maru Keskikorpi
Katariina Turpeinen

0 Anne Lyytinen

P OoO~NOOIT WNPE

N55 Puolimaraton
Sirpa Ropponen
Liisa Kemppainen
Anitta Kirvesniemi
Maru Keski-Korpi
Tarja Palander
Pirjo Maliniemi
Maire Matsinen
Kirsti Kortelainen
Tarja Maenpaa

0  Heli Anttila

POoO~NOOUITA, WN PR

N60 Puolimaraton
Riitta Ristikangas
Kaija Purhonen
Riitta Hamalainen
Jaana Putkinen
Liisa Rantaniemi
Anna-Maija Jokiautio
Ritva Suhonen
Terttu Heinonen
Seija Jarvisalo

0 Marjatta Rasénen

P OO~NOOUTE,WNPEF

N65 Puolimaraton
Ulla Kiuru
Kaarina Back
Eija Antikainen
Tuula Lahdenpera
Anne Tourunen
Arja Nieminen
Sirkka Laakso
Anna Kyppo
Raija Vauhkonen

0 Eila Kemppi

POoOO~NOUIT, WN PR

Runners Club

HKV

Finntriathlon Masters
Konneveden Urheilijat
Tampereen Maratonklubi
KU-58

Takon Soutajat

Hippoksen maratonkerho
JKU

Hippoksen Maratonkerho
Oulu
Hippoksen Maratonkerho

Vaajakosken Hyvinvointipalv

Muurame
Saarijarvi

Team Rivakat

Lahti Sport 35+
Vaajakosken Kuohu
Team Rahola

HKV

Keurusselan Maratoonarit

Toivakan Rivakka

Rauhalahti Road Runners

Lappeenranta
Runners Club

IF Drott

Harjun Urheilijat -82
Jamsa
Hameenlinnan Tarmo
Vaajakosken Kuohu
Haukivuoren Kisailijat
Hartolan Voima

1.31.27
1.32.07
1.36.53
1.37.17
1.38.11
1.39.30
1.42.28
1.43.59
1.46.27
1.46.59

1.38.09
1.41.58
1.44.50
1.45.43
1.46.57
1.50.00
1.50.56
1.50.52
1.51.52
1.51.53

1.43.58
1.47.13
1.48.25
1.57.01
1.57.26
1.58.23
1.59.19
1.59.59
2.01.26
2.01.54

1.45.33
1.47.01
1.51.21
1.51.34
1.59.15
1.59.41
1.59.49
2.01.03
2.10.44
2.14.56

-15
-19
-17
-17
-16
-19
-16
-15
-15
-21

-16
-16
-16
-21
-21
-17
-18
-18
-18
-19

-20
-16
-17
-19
-15
-18
-21
-17
-17
-18

-18
-21
-19
-16
-17
-16
-16
-17
-16
-19



M Maraton
Aki Nummela
Jaakko Nieminen
Bjorn Sandler
Antti lhamaki
Kari Heikura
Tuomas Aho
Tuomas Kari
Henri Ansio
Miika Takala

0 Ole Antti Halonen

P OoO~NOOIT WNPE

<

40 Maraton

Jukka Rahkonen
Marko Juvonen
Petri Juuti

Tero Yli-Kyyny
Jyrki Ruohomaki
Janne Mannikko
Kimmo Kerman
Jari Mustonen

0 Harri Koponen

POoO~NOOUITA, WN PR

M45 Maraton
1 Tomi Forsblom

2 Jami Tirkkonen

3 Markku Kouva

4 Timo Serenius

5 Harri Koponen

6 Mikko Luusalo

7 Samppa Ahmaniemi
8 Jaakko Pyykodnen

9 Tuomo Pulkka

10 Juha Toivonen

<

50 Maraton

Jonne Karanta
Tuomo Pulkka
Jyrki llvesluoto
llkka Riihijarvi
Harri Hokkanen
Timo Kokkonen
Lauri Friari
Niklas Wikblom
Antti Komonen

0 Jarkko Soikkeli

POoOO~NOUIT, WN PR

<

55 Maraton

Jari Hakola
Kari Kinnunen
Bo-Goran Lindvall
Esko Kariniemi
Timo Roschier
Hannu Laurila
Kari Lehkonen
Juha Tuononen
Vesa Salakka

0 Ismo Paukku

P OO~NOOUT,WNE

Juan Jose Bedoya Carpente

HKV

JKU

IK Falken

Alajarven Ankkurit
Polvijarven Urheilijat
Limingan Niittomiehet
JKU

Finnish Marathon Runners
JKU

Kotka

Polvijarven Urheilijat
Polvijarven Urheilijat
Kenttaurheilijat-58
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Keuruun Kisailijat

Team Raju

Hollola

Polvijarven Vauhti
Rauhalahti Road Runners

Lempéaalan Kisa
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Maxlactate Proteam
Vihdin Urheiluveteraanit
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Hyvinkdan Juoksijat
Valmet Oy

Espoo

Viereman Koitto
Vaajakosken Kuohu

Rovaniemi Roadrunners
Viereman Koitto
Rovaniemi Roadrunners
Heinolan Isku

Hippoksen Maratonkerho
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Mikkelin Kilpa-Veikot

IF Nykarlebynejden
Runner's Club

Runners Club

Kyyjarven Kyky
Joutsenon Kullervo

IF Nykarlebynejden
Rovaniemen Roadrunners
Polvijarven Vauhti
Rovaniemen Roadrunners
Mikkelin Kilpa-Veikot
Rauhalahti Roadrunners
Lehtorinteen Lenkki
Vihtavuoren Pamaus

2.20.36
2.23.06
2.23.09
2.24.42
2.25.48
2.27.29
2.29.35
2.30.28
2.31.05
2.31.16

2.31.43
2.37.33
2.41.22
2:41:39
2.43.54
2.45.24
2.48.03
2.48.36
2.49.11
2.52.47

2.41.16
2.41.17
2.47.45
2.48.17
2.53.05
2.54.24
2.56.04
2.56.17
2.56.53
2.59.03

2.48.16
2.50.30
2.51.23
2.53.15
2.55.07
2.55.54
2.57.27
2.59.43
3.01.44
3.02.07

2.50.49
2.53.47
2.55.55
3.01.42
3.03.12
3.07.49
3.10.49
3.11.39
3.11.51
3.12.36

-21 (SM)
-17 (SM)
-21 (SM)
-21 (SM)
-21 (SM)
-21 (SM)
-21 (SM)
-17 (SM)
-21 (SM)
-16

-21
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-19
-15
-21 (SAUL SM)
-17
-20 (SAUL SM)
-15

-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21
-21 (SAUL SM)
-18
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21
-16
-17
-16

-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)

-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-15

-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21

-16



M60 Maraton
Jukka Kauppila
Kari Kautio
Tapio Talvitie
Markku Virta
Seppo Laitinen
Heikki Jarvenpaa
Reijo Rajahalme
Peeter Vennikas
Olavi Kuja-Lipasti

0 Ismo Paukku

P OoO~NOOIT WNPE

<

65 Maraton

Eki Laitila
Seppo Laitinen
Mikko Koivukangas
Heikki Jarvenpaa
Veikko Ollila
Pekka Termonen
Antti Lindqvist
Martti Valkeapaa
Harri Nurmi

0 Tapio Salonsalmi

POoO~NOOUITA, WN PR

M70 Maraton
1 Urpo Naumanen

2 Tuure Vali-Torala

3 Antti Raisanen

4 Mikko Heinio

5 Sven Svarvar

6 Pertti Keski-Honkola
7 Paavo Pajunen

8 Timo A. Tanninen

9 Pertti Kalliola

10 Pekka Tiainen

M75 Maraton

1 Tenho Isola

2 Matti Kuosmanen
3 Matti Jaaskelainen
4 Vesa Haarala

5 Reino Uusitalo

6 Unto Stenroos

M80 Maraton
1 Jussi Eerikdinen

Limingan Niittomiehet
ONMKY
Endurance

Varsinais-Suomen VeterUrh

Lapuan Virkia

Hajyt Seingjoki
Kankaanp&an Urheilijat
Valmet Oy

Hajyt

Vihtavuoren Pamaus

Varsinais-Suomen VeterUrh

Lapuan Virkia
Oulun Nmky
Parkanon Urheilijat
Hajyt
Kannonkosken Kiho
Lievestuore
Joutsenon Kullervo
Team Raju

Hajyt Vantaa

Tampereen Maratonklubi
limajoen Kisailijat

Hajyt

Finnish Marathon Runners
Hajyt

Hajyt

Hajyt

Finnish Marathon Runners
Finnish Marathon Runners

Hajyt

Rauhalahti Road Runners
Kunto-Pirkat

Tampereen Maratonklubi
Hajyt

Hajyt

Hajyt

Savonlinnan Riento

2.51.04
3.03.56
3.05.20
3.08.04
3.09.22
3.14.48
3.18.34
3.19.20
3.19.36
3.20.33

3.18.12
3.20.12
3.26.37
3.27.16
3.27.29
3.28.40
3.32.53
3.38.19
3.39.54
3.42.36

3.28.40
3.44.17
3.47.23
3.50.08
4.03.32
4.14.57
4.23.40
4.32.11
4.33.39
4.49.21

4.14.25
4.32.33
4.45.28
4.45.40
5.37.01
6.03.03

5.25.13

-21 (SAUL SM)
-15
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-16
-16
-21 (SAUL SM)
21
-20 (SAUL SM)
21

-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-15

21

-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-15

-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)

-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)

-21 (SAUL SM)



N Maraton

P OoO~NOOIT WNPE

Suvi Miettinen

Laura Manninen
Erika Lehtola

Emilia Siltanen

Anni Kuosmanen
Anna-Elina Heikkinen
Paula Tukiainen
Jannica Granbacka
Elina Junnila

Sari Juuti

N40 Maraton

P OO~NOUITR,WNPE

0

Tanja llomaki

Anne Kiljunen

Mari Harméala
Jaana Salonen

Heli Laine

Anna Toljamo
Cecilia Renvall
Aino-llona Uusinoka
Elina Junnila

Riikka Burke

N45 Maraton

P OO~NOOT,WNPE

0

Katja Jarvela

Kirsi Kivela

Anna Toljamo

Sanna Kullberg

Merja Honkonen-Pohjonen
Satu Hyytidinen

Pia Siltala

Susanna Halonen

Marita Harju

Susanne Roos

N50 Maraton

P OoOO~NOOUThWNPE

0

Pia Ross

Satu Hyytidinen

Merja Honkonen-Pohjonen
Johanna Paasonen
Kristina Holopainen

Jatta Seppala

Sirpa Ahtonen-Hankalin
Kirsi Metsavainio
Marie-Louise Carp

Pia Nykanen

N55 Maraton

P OoO~NOOITWNE

Maija Vallinoja

Jaana Saarela

Aila Arell

Marjatta Kivilahti

Kariina Kauppinen

Paivi Takala

Hanna-Reetta Ranta-Nilkku
Birgi Putkonen

Elina Laitinen

Kaarina Rasanen

HKV

KU-58

Esbo IF

JKU

Kuopion Reipas
JKU

Viipurin Urheilijat
Vasa IS

Vihti Triathlon
KU-58

Team Rahola

Hippoksen Maratonkerho
Hippoksen Maratonkerho
Team Raju

Ylojarven Urheilijat
Haukivuoren Kisailijat

IF Nykarlebynejden
Tampereen Maratonklubi

Rauhalahti Roadrunners

Jyvaskylan Kenttaurheilijat
Limingan Niittomiehet
Mikkelin Kilpa-Veikot
KU-58

Perhon Kiri/ Hajyt

Ultra Sisu

Laihian Luja

Jyvaskyla

JKU

Hippoksen Maratonkerho

Rauhalahti Roadrunners
Rauhalahti Roadrunners
Hajyt

Varkaus

Tuusula

Alatornion Pirkat
Joensuun Kataja
Tampereen Maratonklubi
Vora IF

Tampereen Maratonklubi

Helsingin Juoksijat
Kunto-Pirkat
Team Raju

Oulun Nmky
Kuortaneen Kunto

Rauhalahti Road Runners
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Rauhalahti Road Runners

2.37.58
2.39.36
2.46.30
2.50.00
2.50.28
2.51.55
2.52.20
2.53.22
2.54.35
2.57.34

3.00.58
3.12.27
3.14.40
3.16.52
3.18.14
3.18.17
3.22.49
3.24.01
3.25.54
3.27.38

3.05.19
3.09.39
3.14.48
3.17.16
3.19.44
3.28.48
3.29.08
3.30.11
3.32.49
3.33.31

3.19.49
3.20.56
3.29.15
3.30.42
3.37.24
3.38.45
3.41.18
3.41.33
3.45.19
3.46.43

3.15.38
3.24.02
3.33.20
3.29.28
3.34.57
3.44.45
3.50.58
3.52.50
3.54.19
3.55.04

-21 (SM)

-21 (SM) 48v.
-21 (SM)

-21 (SM)

-21 (SM)

-21 (SM)

-17 (SM) 42v.
-17 (SM)

-15

-17 (SM) 44v.

-18
-20 (SAUL SM)
-18
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-17
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20
-21 (SAUL SM)

-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-18
-18
-21 (SAUL SM)
-17
-18
-21 (SAUL SM)

-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21

-17

-21 (SAUL SM)
-16

-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)

-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-17
-20 (SAUL SM)
-15
-19
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-17



N60 Maraton
Kariina Kauppinen
Sirpa Ropponen
Riitta Ristikangas
Eija Salmistola
Paivi Naumanen
Pia Auvinen
Anna-Leena Pirhonen
Tarja Takala-Luostarinen
Marjatta Rasanen

0 Irene TOrmala

P OO~NOOUT,WNPE

N65 Maraton
Elina Lyytikdinen
Paivi Koskinen
Elina Mykkanen
Anne Pennanen
Helena Friman
Tuija Niemi
Ritva Salo
Hilkka Saarela
Rebekka Rautiainen
0 Marjatta Hildén

P OO~NOUITR,WNPE

Maratonviesti

Oulun NMKY Urheilijat
Hippoksen Maratonkerho
Joutsenon Kullervo
Kiuruveden Urheilijat
Tampereen Maratonklubi
Hajyt

Hajyt

Kuortaneen Kunto
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Kuusamo

Pyhaselan Urheilijat
Tampereen Maratonklubi
Rauhalahti Road Runners
Kollinmé&en Hervottomat
Liedon Luja

Lahti
Jyvaskyla
Joensuun Kataja

1 Moventas Gears Oy 2.43.43
2 KIHU 2.44.11
3 MPR 2.46.31
4 Bio- ja ymparistotieteiden laitos 1 2.48.22
5 Liikunta- ja Hyvinvointikeskus Buugi 2.50.24
6 MPR All-In 2.51.40
7 Wiiniklonkut 2.56.26
8 Sporttietanat 3.01.17
9 Valmet / Mil Paper 3.01.19
10 JSBE JYO Kauppakorkeakoulu 3.01.41
11 Brand lron 3.02.46
12  TRIpuusti 3.05.31
13  Keurusseldn maratoonarit 3.06.21
14 JYO Ylioppilaskunta 3.07.01
15 Woolman Oy 3.07.09
16  Admicom 3.07.40
17  Aanekosken Urheilijat 3.10.58
18 Granlund 3.12.08
19 Forcit Oy 3.12.16
20  #Pysytdan polulla 3.12.33

-20
-20
-20
-19
-21
-21
-21
-21
-20
-20
-19
-20
-19
-21
-19
-20
-19
-20
-20
-19

3.27.33
3.32.04
3.33.02
3.46.44
4.00.54
4.01.21
4.07.00
4.08.06
4.08.51
4.13.59

3.51.43
4.07.10
4.08.44
4.23.50
4.26.23
4.38.34
4.45.27
5.15.35
5.20.47
5.26.51

-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-21 (SAUL SM)
-16

-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-17

-21 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-20 (SAUL SM)
-17
21
-16
-19
-21 (SAUL SM)
21



